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Softly call the Muster,

Their spirits hover ’round us, 
As if to bring us cheer. 

Let comrade answer, “Here!”
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The Roll Call For The Absent

 Aggie 
Muster

2009

The Roll Call for the Absent 
began when several Aggies 
gathered on June 26, 1883, to 
live their college days over 
again, the victories and defeats 
won and lost upon the drill 

field and in the classroom. 
By 1903, this annual gathering evolved into 

a celebration of Texas’ Independence on San 
Jacinto Day, April 21. These early meetings 
included games and banquets for Aggies to reflect 
and celebrate their memories of Aggieland. “Let 
every alumni answer a roll call,” wrote the former 
students. It was not until 1922, however, that April 
21 became the official day of events for all Aggies. 
Thus, the annual tradition of Muster was born. 

The March 1923 Texas Aggie urged, “If there 
is an A&M man in one-hundred miles of you, 
you are expected to get together, eat a little, 
and live over the days you spent at the A&M 
College of Texas.”

Thousands of Aggies around the world will 
 join together for Aggie Muster this year. Wheth-
er it is a formal affair or simply some Aggies sit-
ting around a campfire, every Muster is special. 
The Association encourages Aggies everywhere 
to take part in your local Muster. It is an experi-
ence to treasure.

This year’s Campus Muster, in Reed Arena, 
is dedicated to the Class of ’59; the honored 
guests will be in attendance of their 50th Class 
Reunion. The speaker will be U.S. Secretary of 
Defense and former A&M President Dr. Robert 
M. Gates.

To find a local Muster or to find details on 
the Muster near you, check the following list 
or visit the Muster page at www.AggieNet-
work.com/Muster. For additional information, 
e-mail Scott Jarvis ’00 at Muster@AggieNet-
work.com or call (979) 845-7514.
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TEXAS
Alice

Brush Country A&M Club
David Hoelscher ’70
(361) 668-8032
nbh11@hotmail.com

Alvin
Danbury-Alvin-Manvel A&M Club
Mr. Bob Evans ’79
(713) 816-3925
bob.evans2@bp.com

Angleton
Angleton A&M Club
Deana Fuchs ’95
(979) 417-4942
dfuchs@texasgulfbank.com

Athens
Henderson County A&M Club
Mr. Thomas Faulk IV ‘00
(903) 603-0377 
tpfaulk@yahoo.com

Austin
Capital City A&M Club
www.austinags.org
Ms. Christi Van Rite ‘03
(512) 809-0898 
cvanrite@hotmail.com

Austin
Lake Travis Aggies
Mr. Tommy Toles ’88
(512) 327-5389
thomas.toles@amd.com

Bay City
Matagorda County Aggies
Mark Page ’81
(979) 843-53443
pagefarm@yahoo.com

Beaumont
Beaumont A&M Club
www.southeasttexasaggies.org
Maurice Ross ‘60
(409) 656-7289 
mross1@gt.rr.com

Bellville
Austin County A&M Club
Mrs. Julie Nelson ‘79
(979) 865-8596 
Steven.Jackson@capitalfarmcredit.com

Big Spring
Howard County A&M Club
Walter Brumley ’88
(432) 263-3939
walter@authorityelectric.com

Boerne
Hill Country Aggie Club
Mr. Jeffrey Carroll 
(830) 249-0600
jcarroll98@hotmail.com

Bonham
Fannin County Aggies
H.D. “Thump” Witcher ‘73
(903) 785-0061 
twitcher@estesinc.com

Borger
High Plains A&M Club
Melissa Nickell ’01
(806) 420-8620
melaggie2001@yahoo.com

Canton
Van Zandt County Aggies
Lisa McDonald ’84
(972) 524-2599
wplisam@yahoo.com

Center
Shelby County A&M Club
Mr. Courtney Greer ’02
(936) 591-2142
courtneygreer@hotmail.com

Cleburne, Burleson, Alvarado
Johnson County A&M Club
www.johnsoncountyaggies.org
Kim Moore ‘90
(817) 925-4258 
kimmoore90@hotmail.com

Coleman
Coleman County Aggies
Mr. Kevin McMahon ’79
(325) 625-4134
mcmahon.ranch@dishmail.net

Comanche
Comanche County Aggies
Mrs. Jessica Richmond Jr. ’02
(254) 893-4320
jhrichmond@tarleton.edu 

Conroe
Montgomery County A&M Club
www.mcaggies.com
Lee Crawley ‘’70
(281) 362-8181 
lcrawley@clcrawleylaw.com

Corpus Christi
Nueces County A&M Club
www.saltyaggies.com
Brian Kirkham ’03
(361) 739-3411
kirkhamtamu@yahoo.com

Corsicana
Navarro County A&M Club
Sharla Allen ’85
(903) 654-3637
sallen@ci.corsicana.tx.us

Dallas
Dallas A&M Club
Ms. Sheryl “Shea” Beckman Davis ’95
sb10019@gmail.com
(214) 564-5167

Del Rio
Del Rio A&M Club
John Chris Duke ’99
(830) 765-3527 
john.duke@laughlin.af.mil

Denton
Denton County A&M Club
www.dentoncountyaggies.com
Mr. Rich Schrader ’79
(972) 261-8960
r.schrader@sbcglobal.net

Eagle Pass
Jaime Rodriguez ’95
(830) 968-9192 
jrodzins@yahoo.com

Edna
Jackson County Aggies
Pat Shoemate ’77
(361) 782-5728
pshoeaggie@yahoo.com

Ennis
Ennis A&M Club
Mike Liska ’82
(214) 460-9596
beakandnan@hotmail.com

Floresville
Wilson County Aggies
Leanne Moczygemba ’07
(210) 413-0686 
lmmlean@yahoo.com

Fort Stockton
West of the Pecos Aggies
Anthony Urias ’98
(432) 336-6441
aaurias@sbcglobal.net

Forth Worth
Fort Worth/Tarrant County A&M Club
www.TarrantCountyAggies.org
Mr. Dusty Davis ’74
(817) 557-1929 
ddavis@davis3.com
Alcon Aggies
Cara Ellison ’86
(817) 551-6817
cara.ellison@alconlabs.com

Frisco
Frisco A&M Club
Cristi Paton ’90
(214) 387-8242
famc_muster@AggieNetwork.com

Galveston
Galveston County A&M Club
Mrs. Shelly Fordyce ’99
(409) 740-4427 
fordyces@tamug.edu

Gatesville
Coryell County A&M Club
LaVonda Popp ’82
(254) 865-2349 
theaggiepopp@yahoo.com

George West
Live Oak County Aggies
Mr. Steve Mosley ’97
(361) 688-9902
mosley.steve@satx.sysco.com

Georgetown
Williamson County A&M Club
Mrs. Holli Van West ’05
(512) 639-9990
holli_aggie05@yahoo.com

Gonzales
 Gonzales County A&M Club
Mr. David Eppright ’81
(830) 857-3565 
jdeppr@gvec.net 

Graham
Young County Aggies
Mr. Michael Armstrong ’99
(940) 549-1424
Michael@dfwnetworking.com

Hempstead
Waller County A&M Club
Susie Hopkins ’77 & Kay Woodley ’78 
(281) 934-3147
shopkins@royal.isd.esc4.net

The following list is of contact information for organizers of Musters around the 
world. Additional ceremonies were arranged after Texas Aggie went to press; 

see AggieNetwork.com/Muster for the latest information.
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Hillsboro
Hill County A&M Club
Noah Dansby ’02
(254) 582-8438 
noah.dansby@edwardjones.com

Holly Lake
Holly Lake Ranch Aggies
Don Hill ’62
(903) 769-4319
don.hill@dbh-architect.com

Houston
Houston A&M Club
www.houstonags.org
Mrs. Tonya Spell ’97
(281) 974-5509
tonyaspell@gmail.com

Jacksonville
Cherokee County A&M Club
Mrs. Erica Powell ’03
(903) 586-8090
enlaggie03@hotmail.com

Junction
Junction A&M Club
Mr. Craig Brooks ’00
(325) 446-6785 
cbrooks@cedarfiber.com

Karnes City
Karnes County A&M Club
Carol and Danny Kelley ’90
(830) 780-4438
dckelley@att.net

Killeen
Killeen/ Fort Hood A&M Club
Bev Malcolm ’75
bevmalcolm@earthlink.com

La Grange
Fayette County A&M Club
Candis McDaniel ’06
(979) 224-5599 
cmcdaniel@jbfoods.com

Lake Jackson
Brazosport A&M Club 
Chaney Moore ’98 
(979) 236-7479 
brazosportaggies@swbell.net

Lampasas
Lampasas County A&M Club
Robert Oliver ’74
(512) 752-3684

Liberty
Trinity Valley A&M Club
David Leonard 
(936) 336-8841
david@libertydaytonchrysler.com

Livingston
Livingston Area A&M Club
Sydney Murphy ’81
(936) 327-0904 
murphy5@eastex.net

Lockhart
Caldwell County A&M Club
Mrs. Elaine Kimbrough ’76
(512) 376-8152 
emkimbrough@mac.com

Lubbock
Lubbock A&M Club
Mr. Eddie McBride ’75
(806) 441-8966
emcb75@sbcglobal.net

Marble Falls
Highland Lakes A&M Club
Ms. Jo Zunker ’86
(817) 658-3060
jozunker@hotmail.com

Marlin
Falls County Aggies
Lisa Drews ’02
(254) 804-9968
drewslivewire@gmail.com

Mason
3MC Aggies
Mike Brown ’91 & Lisa Brown ’95 
(325) 396-4363
agfam5@wcc.net

McKinney
McKinney A&M Club
Mr. Darrell Tate ’72
(972) 529-3888
dtate@tatefinancialgroup.com 

Mineral Wells
Palo Pinto County A&M Club
Stephanie Hisel ’95
(940) 745-0584
stephaniehisel@hotmail.com

Montague
Cross Timbers A&M Club
Hollie Walker ’97
(817) 781-7949
hollieag97@hotmail.com

Mount Pleasant
Titus County A&M Club
Katie Fite ’04
(903) 577-9844 
kfite@mpisd.net

Mount Vernon
Franklin County A&M Club
Mrs. Connie Newcomb ’74
(903) 438-3305
bcn@bluebonnet.net

Nacogdoches
Nacogdoches A&M Club
Danny Hays ’01
(936) 615-6168 
danny@haysfamilynac.com

New Braunfels
Comal County A&M Club
Mr. Randy Martin ’96
(830) 620-1867
info@comalaggies.com

Palestine
Anderson County Aggies
Charles Drane ’64
(903) 723-5348
Scarlet_CharlesDrane@Hughes.net

Pasadena
Bay Area A&M Club
Lou Goates ’78
(713) 417-8222
dlgoates@hotmail.com

Pearsall
Frio County A&M Club
Mr. Frank Moffett ’63
(830) 965-2783
moffettb@granderiver.net 

Pittsburg
Camp County Aggies
Mr. Bobby Carpenter ’69
(903) 856-5394
geniecarpenter@sbcglobal.net

Plainview
Central Plains A&M Club
David Hooper ’85
(806) 889-3462
dpkwhoop@sptc.net

Plano
Collin County A&M Club
Mr. Katie Loftus ’96
(972) 727-8647 
collincountyamc@hotmail.com

Pleasanton
Atascosa County Aggies
Dr. Kellie Cochran ’00
(830) 769-3737
kcochranvet@yahoo.com

Port Lavaca
Calhoun County A&M Club
Mr. Chris Wall ’03
(361) 552-2971 
chris@portlavacalaw.com

Portland
Coastal A&M Club
Barbara Hoskinson ’93
(361) 643-1808
bhoski6289@aol.com

Quitman
Wood/Rains County Aggies
Mrs. Clint Perkins ’94
(903) 763-2924
ctperkins@ag.tamu.edu

Refugio
Refugio County Aggies
Louise Aduddell ’81
(361) 526-2412 
lnaduddell@aol.com

Rockport
Rockport-Fulton A&M Club
Chad Lee ’97
(361) 205-7111
cal_fish@yahoo.com

Rockwall
Rockwall County A&M Club
Margaret Davidson ’78
(972) 771.1064 
mjdav@aol.com

Rule
HJSKK A&M Club
Mr. Glenn Brzozowski ’69
(940) 256-1508 
glenn.brzozowski@tx.usda.gov

San Antonio
San Antonio A&M Club
www.aggiepark.com
Ms. Bonnie Hitschel ’86
(210) 341-1393
bhitschel@tsocorp.com

San Patricio County
Coastal A&M Club
Ruben Corkill ’94
(361) 727-1256 
racorkil@cableone.net

Seguin
Guadalupe County A&M Club
Mr. John Martin ’99
(830) 433-1438
jamartin_aggie@hotmail.com

Stephenville
Erath County A&M Club
Jim Pack ’78
(254) 965-7178 
pct1@co.erath.tx.us 

Temple
Greater Temple Area A&M Club
Stephanie Fondy ’83
(254) 724-2387
stephanie.fondy@gmail.com

Vernon
Northwest Texas A&M Club
Dr. Jennifer Gillis ’04
(940) 553-1888
Jennifer.Gillis@tyson.com

Victoria
Victoria County A&M Club
Jennifer Korinek ’97
(361) 582-0048
jenkorinek@suddenlink.net
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Waxahachie
Ellis A&M Club
Jamie Borders ’70
(214) 354-8705
ellismuster@ectisp.net

West
County Line Aggies
Ryan & Ricky Adams ’95
(254) 297-7118
radams1976@gmail.com

Yoakum
Yoakum A&M Club
Mr. Glen Kusak ’83
(361) 293-3541
glen@farmpac.com

NATIONAL
ALABAMA
Auburn

Auburn-Opelika Area Aggies
Mr. Ben Hajek ’58
(334) 821-1634
bhajek@charter.net

ALASKA
Fairbanks

Fairbanks Aggies
Steve Bouldin ’95
(907) 488-0525
sbouldin@northstar.k12.ak.us

ARKANSAS
Harrison

Central Ozarks Aggies
Mr. George Carlson ’62
(870) 743-2611
neighborsmike@cox.net

Little Rock
Central Arkansas A&M Club
Mr. Roger Nesuda ’65
(501) 868-5558
jollyrogersmarina@sbcglobal.net 

Rogers
Ozark A&M Club
Elizabeth Moody ’97
(479) 381-9841
emoody@deloitte.com

CALIFORNIA
Fresno

Central California A&M Club
Mr. Gordon Barker ’60
(559) 433-1633
rolyak@aol.com

Montecito
South Coast A&M Club
Mr. Barry Mosesman ‘66
(805) 969-6887 
barrym36@aol.com

Ridgecrest
Ridgecrest Area A&M Club
Lynnette Wilson ’86
(760) 382-8008
rinnetto@AggieNetwork.com

Sacramento
Sacramento Area A&M Club
Ms. Alicia Taylor ’91
(916) 599-5209
alicia.taylor@texasdevlins.com

San Diego
San Diego County A&M Club
Mr. Tim Cowden ’80
(619) 595-0824
tim.cowden@colliers.com

COLORADO
Colorado Springs

Pikes Peak A&M Club
http://clubs.aggienetwork.com/ 

             pikespeakamc
Gail Jennings ’87
(719) 282-1049
jgjennings87@comcast.net

Fort. Collins
Northern Colorado A&M Club
Pam Gardner ’72
(970) 498-7099
pgardner@larimer.org

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Washington

National Capital A&M Club
Regan Turner ’02
(808) 372-5289 
regan_turner02@yahoo.com

FLORIDA
FWB Area

Emerald Coast A&M Club
Mr. Stephen “Steve” Blake ’93
(850) 881-2224
stephen.blake@hurlburt.af.mil

Jacksonville
North East Florida Aggie Club
Deborah Scerno ’94
(904) 232 2805
dscerno@gmail.com

Tallahassee
Mr. Frank Montalbano III ’70
(850) 893-3142
Mrs. Elsa Haubold ’89
(850) 385-5631

GEORGIA
Athens

Athens Area Aggies
Mr. Randy Smith ’96
(706) 583-8824
rcsmith89@bellsouth.net

HAWAII 
Honolulu

Oahu A&M Club
Natalie Kronjaeger ’05
(979) 204-6386
nkronjaeger@gmail.com

IDAHO
Boise

Snake River Valley A&M Club
Mr. Gregg Harwood ’91
(208) 288-4478
gregg.harwood@yahoo.com

ILLINOIS
Scott AFB

Scott AFB Muster 2009
Col. Adrian Burke ’84
(618) 229-1653
Adrian.Burke@ustranscom.mil

INDIANA
Evansville

Tri-State Area Aggies
Mr. Dick Cambell ’66
(812) 853-3476 
rscpkb@sbcglobal.net

Fort Wayne
Northeast Indiana A&M Club
Mr. Terry Pargmann ’88
(260) 484-2498
thepargmanns@verizon.net

Indianapolis
Central Indiana A&M Club
Ms. Kristen Mundt ’02
(317) 919-2205
kristenmundt@yahoo.com

Lafayette
Wabash Valley A&M Club
Mr. John Habermann ’91
(765) 429-4607
jhaber@iquest.net

IOWA
Des Moines

Central Iowa Aggies
Mrs. Mary Hovden ’78
(515) 221-0051
maryhovden@att.net

KANSAS
Wichita

Mid-Kansas A&M Club
Mr. Dick Tumlinson ’51
(316) 682-3854
dicktum51@aol.com

LOUISIANA
Baton Rouge

Baton Rouge A&M Club
Mr. Bryan Landry ’91
(225) 614-0038
blandry@lsu.edu

Covington
Northshore Aggies
Mr. Charles Ivy ’96
(985) 871-1017
charleyivy@att.net

New Orleans
New Orleans A&M Club
Mrs. Michon Shinn ’84
(985) 649-5181
michon@tulane.edu

Shreveport
Texas A&M Club of North Louisiana
Bonnie Martin ’88
bonnielmom@bellsouth.net

MARYLAND
Columbia

Maryland A&M Club
Dennis Sheils ’70
(410) 565-5941
dennis.sheils@va.gov

MICHIGAN
Detroit

Southeast Michigan Aggies
Jennifer Young ’03
(248) 687-9117
jenniyoung@hotmail.com

Kalamazoo
West Michigan A&M Club
Mr. John Friedly ’76
(616) 676-3720
WestMichiganamc@comcast.net

MISSISSIPPI
Natchez

Natchez Area Aggies
Beverly Ogden ’79
(601) 442-9205
beverlyogden@bellsouth.net

Stoneville
Mid-Delta Aggies
Peggy Thaxton ’74
(662) 820-1997
PThaxton@drec.msstate.edu
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MISSOURI
St. Louis

Gateway A&M Club
http://aggienet.tamu.edu/stlouisamc
Virginia Pilz ’05
(314) 477-1187
vap2493@tamu.edu

NEBRASKA
Edgar

Central Nebraska Aggies
Dr. Susan Rohrer ’92
(402) 762-3776
critterdoc@windstream.net

NEVADA
Las Vegas

Las Vegas A&M Club
Mr. Daniel Farris ’92
(702) 256-1683
dfarrisatl@aol.com

NEW MEXICO
Hobbs

Lea County Aggies
John Kuitu ’70
(575) 392-5513
kuitu43@yahoo.com

NEW YORK
New York

New York A&M Club
Sabrina Abbott ’01
(979) 219-3805
sabrinaabbott@AggieNetwork.com

NORTH CAROLINA
Charlotte

Charlotte Area A&M Club
http://aggienet.tamu.edu/charlotteamc
Mr. Jonny Abendano ’06
(979) 571-1610
phatmexican@yahoo.com

Raleigh
Triangle Area A&M Club
Heath Bonner ’95
(919) 345-0762
heath.bonner@gmail.com

OHIO
Columbus

Central Ohio A&M Club
http://clubs.aggienetwork.com/
        centralohioamc/
Mr. James Berger ’84
(614) 939-5831
jjberger@aep.com

OKLAHOMA
Lawton

Lawton-Fort Sill Muster
Michael George ’63
(580) 536-4902
mnbgeorge@aol.com

Tulsa
Tulsa A&M Club
Lauren Knight ’01
(214) 498-3715
lknight01@hotmail.com

PENNSYLVANIA
Pittsburgh

Pittsburgh A&M Club
http://clubs.aggienetwork.com/pitts 

            burghamc
Mrs. Ida Adkins ’96
(412) 607-4923
craig_ida@comcast.net

SOUTH CAROLINA
Greenville

Upstate A&M Club
John Gibbons ‘88
(864) 656-3138 
jgibbns@clemson.edu

TENNESSEE
Chattanooga

Chattanooga Area Aggies
Mr. Fred Keeney ’44
(423) 842-6027
keeneyf@bellsouth.net

Knoxville
East Tennessee A&M Club
Mr. Keith Hairell ’76
(865) 384-5994 
krhag76@chartertn.net

Memphis
Mid-South A&M Club
Pam Vaculin ’78
(901) 850-1088 
vaculinp@bellsouth.net

Nashville
Middle Tennessee A&M Club
Denise Mattox ’03
(615) 483-9407
denisemattox@AggieNetwork.com

VIRGINIA
Hampton Roads

Hampton Roads A&M Club
M’Risa Mendelsohn 
(757) 572-6314 
mmdvm@cox.net

WASHINGTON
Richland

Columbia Basin A&M Club
Mr. Conrad Eckard ’55
(509) 946-2441
connie_eckard@msn.com

INTERNATIONAL
AUSTRALIA
Perth

Western Australia A&M Club
Regan T. Douglas ’79
regan.douglas@dpi.wa.gov.au

CANADA
Calgary

Alberta A&M Club
Kelley Holy ’88
(403) 242-1359 
kholy@shaw.ca

CHINA
Beijing

China A&M Club
Brian DeSpain ’05
(832) 296-1002 
bkdespain@gmail.com

DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
Santo Domingo

Dominican Republic A&M Club
Rafael Ledesma ’68
(809) 299-7909
rrafaelschoowe@hotmail.com

GERMANY
Stuttgart

Stuttgart - Germany Aggie Muster
Will McKerall ’79
mckeralw@eucom.mil

INDONESIA
Jakarta

Jakarta Aggies Club
Mr. Mark Phillips ’78
(713) 839-4192
janephillips00@yahoo.com

IRAQ
Victory Base Complex, Baghdad

John Hutka ’92
DSN 318-485-3135
john.hutka@iraq.centcom.mil

KOREA
Seoul

Korea A&M Club
1st. Lt. Riley Redus ’05
010-3925-8070 
rightredus@hotmail.com

NORWAY
Stavanger

Stavanger Muster
Liz McLain ’01
011-47-5111-5184
liz_mclain@hotmail.com

QATAR
Doha

Qatar A&M Club and Texas A&M at Qatar
Ms. Emily Yates
emily. yates@qatar.tamu.edu

SCOTLAND
Aberdeen

Aberdeen A&M Club
Mrs. Salli Cobb ’98
00-11-44-1224-741-938
aberdeenaggies@gmail.com

THE NETHERLANDS
Rotterdam

Netherlands A&M Club
Ms. Catherine Burns ’85
011-31-10-4525005 
catburns163@hotmail.com

US VIRGIN ISLANDS
Christiansted

Aggies of the U.S. Virgin Islands
Gary Brumback ’79
(340) 692-3436
gbrumback@hovensa.com

YEMEN
Sana’a

Aggies in the ROY
Mrs. Jill Tollefson’84
711112364 
jilleemail@aol.com


